The City will honor the group’s elected 
contribution through payroll deduction as allowed by law.  

Employee contributions will be dictated by the plan document appended to this 
agreement. 

ARTICLE 36: LIFE INSURANCE 

The Employer shall provide twenty-five thousand ($25,000) in life insurance protection 
for each full-time employee covered by this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 37: DISABILITY PENSION AND RETIREMENT PLAN 

Each member of the Fire Department shall receive such coverage or benefits as 
authorized by statute. See 40 ILCS 5/4-101 et.